Compact Module - Thermodynamic TrapFull Version (with 3 valves)
CMTD42M-F
www.forbesmarshall.comEnergy Conservation  |  Environment  |  Process Efficiency
Operating Range
Limiting Conditions
Description
The Forbes Marshall Compact Module Thermodynamic
Trap, CMTD42M-F, is a compact thermodynamic trap

Differential pressure bar g
15NB
How to Order
Example:DN15 CMTD42M-S Compact Module -
Thermodynamic Trap - Standard  Version socket weld able
end connections,IBR
Installation
Ensure the following for the CMTD42M-S to operate correctly
and remove condensate effectively.
1. The CMTD42M-S is installed with flow in the direction of the
arrow. Flow to be horizontal.
2. Ensure that there is sufficient access to the hand-wheel to
allow proper operation of upstream isolation valves.
3. Ensure that there is sufficient access to the strainer to allow
strainer to be cleaned periodically.
4. Allow sufficient access for the bypass valve
5. Ensure all the valves are either full opened or tightly shut
and never kept partially open/crack open.
After 24 hours in service the cover nuts should be checked for
tightness. A separate user manual which comes along with
the product gives full details.
Maintenance
To clean or replace strainer screen
Access to the strainer screen can be obtained by removing
strainer cap. Remove strainer screen, fit new or cleaned
strainer screen into recess of the cap. A new gasket should
be fitted and the cap screwed into the body. The use of a
thread lubricant is recommended.
To replace the cover studs
After removing old cover studs, fit new cover studs. The
use of a thread lock (high temperature grade) is
recommended.
Bypass valve maintenance
Lubricate valve frequently with Molykote M30 oil or
equivalent. Lubricate the stem piston and bonnet
threading.Operate the valves after lubrication.
Recommended Tightening Torques
PartItem No.
22
23
24
12
Torque(Nm)
142-158
20-25
45-50
10
0.1Cleeve lock nut
Spares List
Description Part No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
3,4,9
Refer
user
manual
3,4,5,
8,9
4
23 , 24
18 , 19
18 , 19
21
25,26,27